



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1229 OF 2025**

( Syed Akram Syed Musa Vs. State of Maharashtra & Anr. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Poonam Moon, Adv. h/f Mr. Md. Sharik, Advocate for the Applicant/s.  
Ms. H.N. Prabhu, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submitted that, she has recently received the charge-sheet and wants the same to be placed on record. She further seeks leave to amend the present Application. Leave is granted.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant, shall place on record the copy of charge-sheet and shall also carryout the amendment.
3. The amended copy be placed on record and also supply the copy to the other side.
4. List the matter **after Diwali Vacation 2025.**

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)