



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.1229/2025

Syed Akram Syed Musa

..VS..

State of Mah., thr.PSO Arni District Yavatmal and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

**Ms Mumtaz Shaikh, Counsel for the applicant.
Shri H.D.Dubey, APP for the State.**

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 14/01/2026

1. In response to the notice issued, non-applicant No.2 is present before this court and she has requested for legal aid.
2. Advocate Shri Vinay Sharma is appointed to represent the victim.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant to furnish copy of the application and other relevant documents to the appointed counsel.
4. Stand over to 3.2.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)